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- | City of Albuquerque |

ALBUQUERQUE P.0. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

MW MEXICO

May 8, 1992

Dan Aguirre

Wilson & Company

6611 Gulton Court, NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL FOR LOT 3, SHELL SUBDIVISION NO. 2
' TOWN ‘OF “ATRISCO" GRANT ,“(H=117D40)  _
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED MAY 5, 1992

Dear Mr. Aguirre:

Based on the information provided on the referenced submittal received May 5,
1992, the plan is acceptable for Building Permit release.

Please be advised that prior to Certificate of Occupancy release for the
building, an Engineer's Certification that the site was built in substantial
compliance with the approved plan must be submitted and approved by this office.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 768-2650.

Cordially,

Gilbert Aldaz, . & P.S.
Civil Engineer/Hydrology

xc: Alan Martinez, City Hydrology

>
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wp+3245 /t.
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PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Walter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP | Telephone (505) 768-2500

Assistant Director Public Works



W' lsom Albuquerque
| Colorado Springs

&COMPANY Kansas City
Phoenix

6611 Gulton Court, N.E Salina, Kansas

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 Wichita

P QO Box 3548 87190

505-345-5345

MAY 5 1992

Letter of Transmittal

Attn -
Project Name

Project No

We are sending you.

ﬁl‘ﬁﬂach&d

] Under separate cover via

The following items. (1 Plans [0 Copy of letter
(1 Onginals (] Samples O Change order
~Prints 0O Specifications
]
Copies | .. e Descn on ‘ ) ’a ’ _ b
/ / -
These are transmitted as checked below:
)ﬁ_ﬁor approval (J Approved as submitted ] Resubmit ____ copies for review
] For your use L Approved as noted O Submut ____ copies for distrnibution
As required O Returned for corrections O Return corrected prints

For review and comment

Cemarks U c:LR,nLt«f{ : el A o 5 | 92

7N A A
-y L

/

Action requepted

Copies to . - .
Signed ) — ‘M S ¢t

If enclosures &re not as noted, kindly noti nce



DRAINAGB INFORMATION SHEET

PRO]BCT TITLB: Nickolson Property
EPC #:

2ONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE g _ =11 / © O

WORK ORDER #;

DRB#——‘_‘—‘__L__TST{ d M
ell Sub and Parcels "A" & "B" Portions of Tract 259

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: _and/c :

CITY ADDRESS:
Wilson & Company

ENGINEERING FIRM: Wilson & mompany

ADDRESS: 6611 Gulton Ct. NE 87109

Leon Nickolson
2007 Candelaria NE

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
DRAINAGE REPORT

X  DRAINAGE PLAN

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

X GRADING PLAN
BROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION

OTHER

|

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:
YES

NO
COPY PROVIDED

|

MAY 5 1982

DATE SUBMITTED:__3/5/92

Dan Aguirre
BY:

CONTACT; Dan Aguirre

PHONE: _ 345-5345

CONTACT: Tom Nickolson

PHONE: 884-0913

CONTACT;

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

RERRAR

1
®
-
Z
O
>
=
O
Z
=
2
-3
S
ﬁ
=
~
Q
<
>
r

X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
5.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

|

P
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WILSON
Colorado Springs

&COMPANY Kansas City
Phoenix

6611 Guiton Court, N E Salna, Kansas

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 Wichita

P Q. Box 3548 871390

505-345-5345

Letter of Transmittal

APR 30 19gp

Date.
10

Attn.
Project Name

Project NO

We are sending you

ﬂ-ﬁnached

] Under separate cover via !

The following tems. O Plans PhCopy of letter 2 |
MOngmals 1 O Samples O Change order

Y Prints O Specifications

]

Copies Date Descnption

These are transmitted as checked below:

O For approval 1 Approved as submitted O Resubmit ___ copies for review

(] For your use [J Approved as noted O Submit ____ copies for distribution
Ms required ] Returned for corrections (O Return ___ corrected pnnts

(] For review and comment

L

Remarks

Action req ed.
Copies to \

Signed. !‘-"L‘!ﬂ_

If enclosures are not as\nqted, kindly tify us at once



Mr. Fred Aguirre
City of Albuquerque
Hydrology Department

April 28, 1992

RE: Ponding area on Nickolson property on North Coors Blvd.

Legal discription: Portion of Lot 3, Shell Subdivision No.
53 Summary Plat Unit 8, T.A.G.: Pbrtlon of Tract 259 and

260, Unit 8, T.A.G. and Vacated R/W for Estancia Drive;
Albuquerque, New Mexico. WCEA File: 92-507

We, Leon D. Nickolson and Diana L. Nickolson, owners of
said property desribed above agree to 1ndemn1fy, save and
hold harmless the City of.Albuquerque and its officials
fron any injury, loss, damage, claim or liability arising
out of our use to permit vehicles to park on the vonding
area of said property described above.

\ %
&@N ~ AL

Leon D. Nickolson

NUTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW ME X1 ’s)
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Diana L. Nickolson




Mr. Fred Aguirre
City of Albuquerque
dydrology Department

April 28, 1992 o T

RE: Ponding area on Nickolson property on North Coors Blvd.

Legal discription: Portion of Lot 35, Shell Subdivision No.
3+ Summary Plat Unit 8, T.A.G.3; Portion of Tract 259 and
260, Unit 8, T.A.G.; and Vacated R/W for Estancia Drivej;
Albuquerque, New Mexico. WCLEA File: 92-507

We, Leon D. Nickolson and Diana L. Nickolson, owners cf
said property desribed above agree to indemnify, save and
hold harmless the City of Albuquerque and its officials
from any injury, loss, damage, claim or liability arising

out of our use to permit vehicles to park on the oponding
rea of said property described above.

JenD

Leor D. Nickolson
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Mr. Fred Aguirre
City of Albuquerque
dyvdrology Departuent

April 28, 1992
RE: Ponding area on Nickolson property on North Coors 2lvd.

Legal discription: Portion of Lot 3, Shell Subdivision wno.
2. Summary Plat Unit 8, T.A.G.; Portion of Tract 259 and
260, Unit 8, T.A.G.; and Vacated R/W for Estancia Drive;
Albuquerque, New Mexico. WCEA File: 92-507

We, Leon D. Nickolson and Diana L. Nickolson, owners cf
said property desribed above agree to indemnify, save and
hold harmless the City of Albuquerque and its officials
from any injury, loss, damage, claim or liability arising
out of our use to permit vehicles to park on the ovondins
area of said property described above.

Jfor B>

&
Leorn D. Nickolson

Diana L. Nickolson



DRAINAGB INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE:; Nickolson Property 2ONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILB g n-11./ LD 4/
DROW: Cot 3 SEeIIEPS(EJgd: . ##2 and Parcels "ﬁoﬁgpggftions of Tract 259
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: snd/oc 260 lnir No 8 Tounof-Atricee—tear
CITY ADDRESS:
ENGINEERING FIRM: _"11son & Companv CONTACT;_Dan _Aguirre
ADDRESS: 6611 Gulton Ct. NE 87109 PHONE: 345-5345
OWNER: l.eon Nickolson CONTACT: Tom Nickolson
2007 Candelaria NE PHONE: 884-0913

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT | SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
X DRAINAGE PLAN PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

SEdRRARAR

______EROSION CONTROL PLAN
L FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
______OTHER FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING: CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
YES X __ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
NO ____ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

\

S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
_____ OTHER (SPECIFY)

COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: /2992 -

v Dan Aguirre
:
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A
WILSON Colorado Springs
& COM P AN Y Kansas City

Phoenix

6611 Gulton Court, N.E. Salina, Kansas
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 Wichita

P O. Box 3548 87190 April 29, 1992
505-345-5345

Gilbert Aldaz, P.E. & P.S. o
Civil Engineer/Hydrology ——

City of Albuquerque
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103 l

Dear Mr. Aldaz: S e e

In reference to the comments on the Nickolson Property resubmittal we are providing the
following information and additions:

1. Basin B drains to the long narrow ponding area on the west edge of the property. A cross
section of this area is being provided as well as additional spot elevations. This pond acts as a
swale leading to the large ponding area located on the site, but provides ponding capacity needed
for the 100 year flood and displacement,

2. The drainage arca for the .5 cfs existing flow is highlighted on the copy attached and
resubmitted.

3. The .25 cfs is derived from a subbasin of Basin C. This is shown on the drawing as Subbasin
Cl.

4. The flow entering the existing catch basin on Coors Blvd is approximately 6.07 cfs. The inlet
is in a sump condition and therefore the flow capacity is determined using the orifice equation.
This gives a capacity of 21.99 cfs. The remaining capacity is 15.9 cfs. We are proposing to
outlet 2 cfs to this inlet leaving a capacity of 13.9 cfs.

l')w(" 5. The holes have been realigned.

6. A driveway profile is attached to show the proposed conditions as well as the future conditions
when Coors is expanded.

7. The contours are not crossing but meeting at the spot. This has been revised to clarify the
drawing.

8. A hold harmless clause is being prepared and will be forwarded to you as soon as we receive
it from the owner’s attomey.

9. Additional spot elevations and flow arrows have been provided.

If you have any farther comments please contact me at 345-5345.
incerelB
k’ -
— e
Daniel LT.
Wilson .

Engineers & Architects
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EXISTING FLOW o
Deain AGE BASIN]

* J-I— INSTALL 8" STD.
L URE & GUTTER ZONE ATLAS MAI
PER COA DWG. 2415

I BASIN C

0.21 ocres
Reo = 0.8 cfs

~ SUBBASIN CH

| 0.08 acres
Qo= 0.25 cfs




City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

April 22, 1992

Dan Aguirre

Wilson & Company

6611 Gulton Court, NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL FOR LOT 3, SHELL SUBDIVISION NO. 2
TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT, RECEIVED APRIL 6,-1992
FOR GRADING & BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL (H-11/D40)

Dear Mr. Aguirre:

Based on the information provided on the referenced submittal received April
6, 1992, the following comments should be addressed prior to approval of the
above mentioned request:

1. I cannot determine how you are proposing to drain basin B? Please
add additional sections and details. Your letter states you have a
12" culvert, the plan shows an 8" culvert?

2. I could not locate Plate 1?
3. I could not find the drainage basin that derived 0.25 cfs into Iliff.

4, What is the amount of flow draining into the existing catch basin in
Coors Boulevard? This should be the determinimg factor of the
allowable capacity.

5. The perforated stand pipe requires holes more randomly spaced to

prevent clogging from sediment and debris. Please review the
standpipe designed for the Super 8 Motel.

6. You have not justified a sufficient water block for the entrance at
Coors Boulevard. How does the water block work for the future
expansion of Coors Boulevard?

7. You have contours 5094 crossing each other south of the proposed
building, this is not possible.

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Walter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500
Assistant Director Public Works



Dan Aguirre
April 22, 1992
Page 2

8. A Hold Harmless Agreement will be required from the owner to the
City which makes the owner responsible for any parked cars in the

pond and releases the City from any liability, since the pond can be
almost five feet deep in a 1l00-year storm.

9. Please provide additional existing grades west of the building.

Where does this site presently drain to? Are additional drainage
improvements needed for this existing building?

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 768-2650.

Cordially,

ert Aldaz, . & P.S.
Civil Engineer/Hydrology

xc: Steve Metro, Wilson & Co.

- File. 1

wp+3245
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DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: Nickolson Property ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE #: H-11 /DMO |
DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:

CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM; Wilson & Company
6611 Gulton Ct. NE 87109

ADDREBSS: o

OWNER: Leon Nickolson
200/ Candelaria NE

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
DRAINAGE REPORT

X  DRAINAGE PLAN

X GRADING PLAN
EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION

OTHER

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:
YES

NO
________corY PROVIDED

wR 6100

DATE SUBMITTED: _473/92

Dan Aguirre

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

[t 3 Shell Subd. #2 and Parcels "A" & "B'" Porti £
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: _ond/ox 260 lpit No. 8  Toumof -Atxd : ortions of Tract 259

CONTACT; Dan Aguirre
345-5345

PHONE:

CONTACT; Tom Nickolson

884-~0913

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
__ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
X__ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
OTHER

NdERRARE

(SPECIFY)

NERR




WILSCON
Coloradg Springs
Kansas City

& COMPANY Kansas

6611 Guiton Court, N E Salhna, Kansas

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 Wichita

P O Box 3548 87190
505-345-5345

March 24, 1992

Gilbert Aldaz, P.E. & P.S.

Civil Engineer/Hydrology 6
City of Albuquerque AR 99
P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

Dear Mr. Aldaz:

In reference to your comments on the Nickolson Property we are providing the
following information and additions:

1. Basin B is draining to a ponding area located on the west side of the property.
This pond is then drained through 15 foot of 12" culvert pipe to the large ponding

areq. L—F’)Qn PVRY IR &
2. The drainage area for the .5 cfs existing flow is highlighted on plate 1
attached. Chare IS /a/a:/e /

Drain System is 2 cfs. We are proposing to freeflow from the property
leaving 1.75 cfs for road drainage. .
=MNg r nas N/qa)z éasm f?

4. The 2 cfs was an arbitrary value that would drain the pond in less than 24 hrs
yet be small enough not to impact the existing drainage systems. The 18" storm
sewer could carry up 1245 cfs if necesscz'y. /yéw/ o Jook DF whz
]S a/fél;ﬂi yn¥e {9 c. 8 S0 o E’A{'Min_e €xXcess c'éifﬂél‘

9. We are submitting for a work order for the curb and gutter improvements ahd
new paving on lliff. We will include the connection to the inlet withi this request.

- neeg Per‘\ofpr\eQ

\Woles | see Swupec B
/. This is provided on the revised grade and drain plans.

3. From the files for the Super 8 Motel the remaining %?OSW of the lliff Storm

6. This provided on the revised grade and drain plans.

P £
8. This is provided on ' ' . -
i I Provided on fhe fevised giide and o DIONS e e Do Ha Flows
& § ol | Swsnily 4l s |

10. TP\% is%ofévid on the reviséd grade and drain plans.

Engineers & Architects



WILSON Colorado Sprngs

Kansas City
&COMPANY Kansas
6611 Guiton Court, N.E. Salina, Kansas
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 Wichita
P O Box 3548 87190
505-345-5345
. . oL
11. This has been changed for the developed condition.
12. This is provided on the revised grade and drain plans. {\7\‘?39@ A@W‘W‘H ate
Y 3 pr ofile

13. This is a road agreement between the Super 8 Motel and Mr. Nickolson to
provide future access from Coors Blvd.

14. The calculations and cross sections used to complete the calculations are
aftached. The displacement value was determined to be the fill quantity below
the 94 elevation.

15. There is a small offsite flow entering the site. This will continue to enter the site
after developement. The pond is sized to handle this volume.

Sheovwe Wie Argivane vasin =X O oSlsi\e g

16. This will all be implemented as one project.
O
17. Copies of the necessary easements are attached.

If you have any futher comments please contact me at 345-5345.

Sincerely,

B AR
/I\g/ ire, E.IIT.

Wilson & Company

Engineers & Architects
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Area Cut Area Fill

Area Disp. | Cut Displace

0+00
8.5

S

92.6 75.9

0+25

.

0 ft.2 200 £t.2 164 ft.2

27.8 194.4 154.6

0+50 20 ft.2 220 £t.2 170 ft.2

29.6 546.3 385.2

1+00 12 ft.2 370 ft.2 246 ft.2

20.4 746.3 522.2

1+50 10 ft.2 436 ft.2 318 ft.2

18.51 824.1 585.2

2+00 0 ft.2 454 ft.2 314 ft.2

13.9 781.5 614.8

2+50 5 ft.2 390 ft.2 350 ft.2

132.4 435.2 379.6

3+00

el

38 ft.2 80 ft.2 60 ft.2

390.7 92.6 5.6

®y) un $1 U 3 N

3+50 284 ft.2 20 ft.2

559.3 18.5

4+00 320 ft.2

1081.5

5+00 264 ft.2

466.7

2 I I N 20 N
e | o o Lo [ L[
I B T 0 e

1.7 AC-FT

5450

o &3 bl $)



LEGAL DESCRIPTION - DRAINAGE EASEMENT

APR 61992 WITHIN LOT 3, SHELL SUBDIVISION NO. 2

A certain parcel of land within Lot 3, Shell Subdivision No. 2, Albuquerque, Bernalillo
County, New Mexico, the same as said Lot 3 is shown on the plat filed with the Bernalillo County
Clerk on March 17, 1970 in Volume C7, Folio 102 and being more particularly described by metes
and bounds, as follows:

Beginning at the southeast corner of said Lot 3 being also the northeast corner of Lot 2,
Shell Subdivision No. 2 (C7-102), and a point on the westerly right-of-way line of Coors Boulevard,

N.W.; whence, the City of Albuquerque Control Station marked "2-H11" Bears N 24’ 21’ 24" E a
distance of 594.46 feet;

Thence N 71° 09’ 49" W a distance of 253.26 feet to the southwest comer of said Lot 3;

Thence, N 00° 20’ 20" E a distance of 242.64 feet to a point lying on the westerly
boundary line of said Lot 3;

Thence, S 89° 39’ 03" E a distance of 203.63 feet to a point on the westerly boundary line
of Tract B, Town of Atrisco Grant, Unit 8 (Filed December 10, 1974 in Volume D6, Folio 107);

Thence, S 16° 22' 57" W a distance of 92.89 feet to the southwest corner of said Tract B;
Thence, S 14’ 44’ 21" W a distance of 182.33 feet to a point;

Thence, S 71° 09° 49" E a distance of 119.27 feet to a point on the westerly right-of-way
line of Coors Boulevard, NW.;

Thence, S 16’ 25' 04" W a distance of 20.02 feet to the point of beginning of the parcel of
land herein described and containing 46,643 square feet (1.0708 acre), more or less.

See Attached Exhibit "A"

4

L/

William F. Brewster, NMRPS No. 10855
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EXHIBIT A~
NOTES:

1. BASIS OF BEARINGS PER PLAT
OF LOT 3, SHELL SUBDIVISION NO. 2

FILED MARCH 17, 1970
IN VOLUME C7, FOLIO 102.

2. DISTANCES ARE GROUND DISTANCES.

3. ACS "2-H11" DATUM:
Y=1,493,065.22
X=363,802.25
G~G=(,99967751
Acc = -0015'43"

ILIFF ‘ N ROAD, N.W.  roezr2ee _594.46°
S89°39°03°E 240.00" L (TE 1O ACS "2-H117)
(S89°31'20°  240.00 -
~N\—FND. CHISE]
FND. CHISELED l I 4
X" IN CONC. I TEMPORARY e X woowe . 1y ye
21 CONSTRUCTION D / ACS "2-H11
gl PERMIT ST _ TRACT A )
Rll X FLED 12/10/74 /
: LOT 5 ths; 06-107 / /
"Q, I
 SHELL SUBDIVISION g8 /// /
AN 7 PUE '
- i‘_—: ¥ ND. 2° PlPt; [ /2
P
=§ 1l |1TAG - UNIT 8 / /
o | | FILED 12/10/74 5' WIDE ELEC. & TELE. EASEMENT
SO | DOC. NO. 43288 /FILED 7-17-69
a , MISC. BK. 144, PG. 102
= [=—7" AUE , ELEC. & TELE. EASEMENT
, < 5893905 £ 205.63 DOC. NO. 29765/FILED 3—-25-69
o | EY l MISC. BK. 133, PG. 8
ke, | 8& / / Q'
Q) | N QY N
I % foé\' : 1 / [/
= | o 12 Br G 5 &@)|L___, o8
‘ S>> ‘3:-’:5*"‘ . /
3 DRAINAGE. J~22Z% 7/
§ EASEMENT 8/ 7280~ 7
R N T7.0708 ACRES
N |
S ! /
3]
| 7' PUE
1" = 100’ L [
FND. BAR

W/CAP “P.S. 3243 S7109'49°€ |

119.27°
POINT OF S16°25'04"W
BEGINNING 20.02'
2 of 2



LEGAL DESCRIPTION - PRIVATE ACCESS AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT

WITHIN TRACT B, UNIT 8, TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT

APR 01992

A certain parcel of land within Tract B, Unit 8, Town of Atrisco Grant, Albuquerque,
Bernalillo County, New Mexico, the same as said Tract is shown on the plat filed with the Bernalillo
County Clerk on December 10, 1974 in Volume D6, Folio 107 and said parcel being more
panticularly described, as follows:

Beginning at a point which lies a distance of 25.00 feet from the southeast comer of said
Tract B along the westerly right-of-way line of Coors Boulevard, N.W., whence the City of
Albuquerque Control Station marked "2-H11" bears N 28° 33' 33" E a distance of 390.37 feet;

Thence, N 73" 29' 58" W a distance of 53.00 feet to a point;

Thence, S 16" 15’ 00" W a distance of 25.00 feet to a point on the southerly boundary line
of said Tract B;

Thence, N 73" 29' 58" W a distance of 25.00 feet along said southerly line of Tract B to a
point;

Thence, N 16° 25°' 00" £ a distance of 25.00 feet to a point;

Thence N 73° 29' 58" W a distance of 46.52 feet to a point on the westerly boundary line
of said Tract B;

Thence, N 16° 22' 57" E a distance of 25.00 feet along said westerly line of Tract B to a
point;

Thence, S 73" 29' 58" E a distance of 124.54 feet to a point on said line of Coors
Boulevard,;

Thence, S 16" 25’ 00" W a distance of 25.00 feet along said westerly line of Coors
Boulevard to the point of beginning and containing 3,738 square feet, more or less.

See Page 2 for Sketch

Page 1 of 2
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EXHIBIT "A”

_ | TRACT "A"
FND 2 PIPE | UNIT 8, TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT
| D6—107
|
| .
S.00°19'21"W., 26.02"
NOTES: ‘ | (S.0019'21"W., 26.02')
1. BASIS OF BEARINGS PER PLAT S/l & L5,
OF TRACTS A & B, UNIT 8, W Ts:s,.
TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT \" <,
FILED 12/10/74 IN D6-107. (5.73:5.,
SOOHE

2. DISTANCES ARE GROUND DISTANCES.

3. ACS "2-H11" DATUM:
¥=1,493,065.22
X=2363,802.25
G-06=0.9996//51
A= —-00'15'4%

FND 5/8" BAR

—=f le}——— 5 WIDE ELEC & TELE. EASEMENT
| DOC. NO. 43288/FILED 7—17-69
MISC. BK. 144, PG. 102

|

X s
|
|

|
|
|
l
|

LOT 3 S
SEEST l -~
§ TRACT "B =

|
</ UNIT 8, TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT

(TIE TO ACS “2-H11")
/‘?ﬂ:._‘j'{;

12.5°

S A
< ]
e | ﬁ
< ] Q
| Q&
L+ ELEC. & TELE. EASEMENT J
] DOC. NO. 29765 /FILED 3—25-69 .
| MISC. BK. 133, PG. 80 3 Ly
| Yy
25' I D
- O
| N2833337E, 390.37 Q)
Bl
|
I

POINT OF

FND 1/2" BAR I 'OO"W 125" BEGINNING g /
| &) SET BAR W/CAP
LOT 3 LS 7245"
SHELL SUB'D
C7-102

2 o2



City of Albuquerque

' 5 0. R
7 ALBUQUERQUE IS P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

A

NEW  MEXICO |

March 17, 1992

Dan Aguirre
Wilson & Company

6611 Gulton Court, NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR LOT 3, SHELL SUBDIVISION NO. 2
TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT, RECEIVED MARCH 4, 1992
FOR GRADING & BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL (H-11/D40)

Dear Mr. Aguirre:

Based on the information provided on the referenced submittal received March

4, 1992, the following comments should be addressed prior to approval of the
above mentioned request:

1. How are you proposing to drain basin B? I could not see the details.
/-
| 2. How did you justify that 0.5 cfs drains to Iliff Road. Please

/  submit the existing drainage basin boundary. Where

3. How did you justify that 1.0 cfs can drain to the Iliff storm drain
system. I believe thi stem does not have the capacity.. 1 see
the paving™in 11iff Road being able to—drdin to this system.

4, How did you derive the 2.0 cfs into the Coors Boulevard system?
What is the capacity of the storm drain leaving the inlet?

S*If vou are proposing to connect into the inlet in the right-of-way,

this involves an S.0. #19 process. Please see the D.P.M. Checklist.
\_V’_________—-

6.%Provide a detail of the stand pipe riser. See the detail for the
Super 8 adjacent to this property, the design should be similar.

7.,4é1ease provide a profile of the 18 inch private storm drain line.

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Walter H. Nickerson, Jr.. P E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500
Assistant Director Public Works

— AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER




Dan Aguirre
March 17, 1992

Page 2 '

8. Provide sufficient spot elevations to justify that a water block is
being provided at Coors Boulevard and I1liff Road.

10. Provide a 1legend for areas of proposed paving and those areas to
remain as existing paved areas.

11. It appears that the percent of treatment "C" for basin "D" 1is very
high for proposed impervious areas, is this the case?

12. )The waterblock elevation at Coors Boulevard should be set for the
future roadway expansion.

13. What is the plan for the future road identified on the plan? Is

there a vacation action required?

14. Please provide the breakdown of calculations on how you derived the
displaced volume.

15. It appears there are off-site flows entering the site from the south
side, is this the case?

16. Will phasing be 1mp1ementea?

17. Cross lot line drainage from Parcel 13 onto Lot 3 will require an
easement.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me

768-2650.
Cordially, /

0

h
br' ¥Yldadzy P.E. & P.

Civil Engineer/Hydrolog

Xc: Steve Metro, Wilson & Co.

GA
wp+3245
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PROJECT:

CONSULTANT:

ATTENDEES :

comments:

City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

DESIGN REVIEW COMMITTEE MEETING 47117792 10:00 am

Nickolson Property : Project No. 4459.90
Wilson and Company

Roger Green, DRC Chairman
Gilbert Aldaz, Hydrology
Greg Olson, Water/Wastewater
Dan Aguirre, Consultant

1. Marked up plan sets provided by Gilbert Aldaz, Roger Green and Richard
Dourte (Transportation).

2. Need to add water and sewer services to plan set. A water and sewer
availability, statement must be provided.

3. Fire flow requirements from Fire Marshall are required.

Schedule a Final DRC meeting after comments have been addressed and plans are

complete.

Return all marked up plan sets.

RG/cb(WP+125331)
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DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: _A[,_C_muza.-:zm ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE [~
DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:_ -
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: _Lc ' . Division No. 2, Toun of Areisco G-
CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM: w
ADDRESS: _ 661

OWNER: __L_E_QN__H_;.LQ_L::QH————

ADDRESS: _£0Q(

ARCHITECT: _WNLO——————-
ADDRESS:

SURVEYOR: ___\éLLLsm.L___CQ_M.EAALX————

ADDRESS: 2a NN

CONTRACTOR:

ADDRESS:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

DRAINAGE REPORT | ____SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
__ V' DRAINAGE PLAN ____PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGEPLAN  __S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
__\/_ GRADING PLAN 5. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
______EROSION CONTROL PLAN ____SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
______ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION ____ FINAL'PLAT APPROVAL
_______OTHER _____FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
-/ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING: _____ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
YES _\/_ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
_____NO ___PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
COPY PROVIDED - ____S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
" DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
MAR 41992 _ OTHER (SPECIFY)
2]
= — b
BY: AAN Al | (\?\ ——
4)
X



Albuquerque

W' '.SON Colorado _Spnngs
&COMPANY Kanses Ciy

Phoenix
6611 Guiton Court, N E

Salhna, Kansas

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 Wichita
P Q. Box 3548 87190
505-345-5345

Letter of Transmittal

Date 2‘ 3 cl Z : |
To. | m Yo

Attn
Project Name
50 4
Project No '
We are sending you.

Zg#-\ttached

O Under separate cover via

The following items [] Ptans 1 Copy of letter

(1 Onginals ] Samples 0 Change order
= Prints 1 Specifications

Copies Date Descnigtion ,

P o8 GBI | Dveenene Voo

These are transmitted as checked below:

For approval [0 Approved as submitted (] Resubmit ____ copies for review
(] For your use ) Approved as noted O Submit _____ copies for distnbution
] As required O Returned for corrections O Return ___ corrected prints

] for review and comment

Remarks.

PPV =
Copies to. _| _-I_f_ __
Signed MEWMM

If enclosuredrare not as noted, kindly notlfy us gt once

Action requested

-

/
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MAR 41992 WILSON
FROM D_I\NfEL S. AGUIRRE, ) &COMPANY oot 2-246-92 ae 92-SON
o _FiLe .92-gonA sueecr MEETING “FReD AGUIRRE

LTEMS DISCUSSED

1. Flow To Coors Srorm DrRaiN -
Witso~ Wite Be Reauieed To Swow THar THe PBFzax Frow
Foom THE Site \Woyld Be PDrRained RBz=rFore THE fow

IN THE <CpaRks stoem RN leqeHes ﬂﬂﬁ 7

5
2. FrRee Frow To Luare & ) 0“) Dac 'L?/

i
EXisTiING FLOow 18 .Sces To n 5(45#%0@ ééfa

Peoposen Fuow s 1ees . The Sire ILImpeovemenrs

Tuetunineg Cuer ano Gurree As WMewe As Brvemsior On
D_mr: wr'LL 5u8:5f‘f‘|~r/m.L.Y .Em/)rzova T;IE qumAée

AnvO froop ok Tris Aeen. By Convraimiwg ese RowS
v Sire lAuo Keceasive Tiem 7o [me (oors Srurm
SeweR, THE ,5cFs iNteease (1 Frow To Lure Wit

Ao T LricreRs € [L.C?ODIUC« 06“//\/.5!'254/77 .

3. TrHe Peoperry Owwer Wittt Nor Be Reauiered To Fewnce

<

Te TPopoine ARen . THe been Yesw Stmem Wio

Ley LinEm of THE PraubDoe

60@.‘ 1s 100 YR, LSS,

4. Twe Sire BPoswewa Is Sizepr To Caczy Tre Dicpuacenent

Occnry Up To T+

VoLume Peus Tre Tocrense in Fuow Due To Deveopemenr,
Nor Kemovineg, Tre Our Fow To Coors . Le TVwre T*hopo&ED
54" Srorm Doain Oy Luiver is (onsteucred Ans Tre Floob
Rein Evevation is epucen Tre Hopeery Owue Ma-r
Recteim Taar ther of Tuae Pond Nor Needebd



Records Withdrawal Form

Project No. H“( DLI’O

L/
Project Title: [N &\/\

Anticipated Return Date:

Receipt Acknowledged

I here by accept full responsibility for the security of the above noted records/plans until return
receipt acknowledgement is completed. Records/plans will be returned to the
Building Services Center on or before the indicated anticipated return date.

Delivery Picked UE By:
&7 |
¥
~ Name: wﬁ‘__ Organization: A5 fﬁ i

Development &

Date:
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DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: NICKQLSON PROP. ~ ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE (4= 1 1[ £ )El @

DRB# _ _ — EPC #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: (O 2,04 3- {

CITY ADDRESS: LCLIEF ST _NK
ENGINEERING FIRM: _WitsoN & Co.
ADDRESS: __ A& ¢ NE. ALBG

OWNER:___LEON MNickolSON

ADDRESS: o's » A

A

iyw
-

A

ARCHITECT:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
DRAINAGE REPORT

X DRAINAGE PLAN

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

X __ GRADING PLAN
EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ﬂ

ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION

COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: - Q-4-9Z2

py: DAN AaGU IRE

e

TYDROLOGY DIVISi-

WORK ORDER #:
TOuN OF ATRIS(O GEE

LAY i’;L’:

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

ERERRRRRRRAR

_X__ OTHER APPROVAL o©F  (SPECIFY)
REVISIONS
LEBETY E m
BEP-4150 | . |

|

s 1



DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHBET

PRO]ECT TITLR: Nickolson Property
BEPC N

2ONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE g;___n-11 /DO O

WORKORDER N

DRB Y. TSR 477 and Par
ell'Sub and Pa cels "A" & "B" Portions of Tract 259

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ¢ r
CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM: Wilson & Compaav
6611 Gulton Ct. NE 87109

ADDRESS:
Leon Nickolson

2007 Candelaria NE

ADDRESS:

» DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE PLAN

S —

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

Z GRADING PLAN
BEROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION
OTHER

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:
YES

NO
COPY PROVIDED

l

BY: i

DATE SUBMITTED: 3' 24|92

CONTACT, Dan Aguirre

PHONE: 345-5345

CONTACT: Tom Nickolson
884-0913

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL.
S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

X oter TEMprARY <20 (SPECIFY)

(ARERRARRRARE

o



WILSON Colorado Springs

& COM P AN Y Kansas City
Phoenix
6611 Gulton Court, N.E. Salina, Kansas
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 Wichita
P O Box 3548 87130
505-345-5345
24 September 1992

Mr. Bernie Montoya
Hydrology Department
City of Albuquerque
P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

Re:  Engineer’s Certification for Drainage Improvements for Nickolson Property for
Temporary C.O.
WCEA File: 92-507A

Dear Bernie:

All drainage improvements for the Nickolson Property are substantially complete. All
paving, curb and gutter and sidewalks are in place and function as intended in the

Drainage and Grading Plan dated 5 May 1992 and approved 8 May 1992. We ask that
you approve the site for Temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

Should you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact us.

WILSON & COMPANY

k) e

Steven J. Metro, P.E. & P.S.
Project Manager

SIM/dlg

Engineers & Architects



I TY QF

A.lbuque rque
Public Works Department

June 12, 1997

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor Robert E. Gurulé, Director

Dan Aguirre
Wilson and Company
47735 Indian School Road NE Suite 200

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110

RE: Drainage Plan for Nickolson Property (H11-D40) Received May 29, 1997
Dear Mr Aguirre:

The above referenced Engineer’s Certification dated May 29, 1997 is approved.

If you have any questions please call me at 924-3984.

Sincerely,

Carlos A. Monw

Project Manager
¢: Andrew Garcia

File

Good {or You, Albuquerque!

“Hpifemrapiig. sy, waa o o R S L o T L T

P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103 s

w ww
* =5



DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: A sckolson /7oPERTY ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FiLE i H-|| — DO

DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER ;
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 7‘3 /qﬂ . #7 pod ovieds A :-va/B Wms F Tradls 259 and for 240 vnet Nod
CITY ADDRESS: /52 Cop”2s R Ny 7577 =" " e
ENGINEERING FIRM: W/LSoN1Co CONTACT: DAN Az, y1225 or [KRIS TMES usea
ADDRESS: 4775 /ndion Scheat A NE PHONB: 25 4 -4o2® '
OWNEBR:__ 7o NickolcoN CONTACT_s2vme
ADDRESS: PHONE: OS2~ 354 |
ARCHITECT: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT
ADDRESS: PHONE
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT _____ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN _____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN  ____S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN 6. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN _____SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
~ X ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION ___ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
_______OTHER ~___ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
____ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING: X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
YES ____ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
NO . ____PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
COPY PROVIDED ____S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
____ DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS
_____OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: 5 2 /77
BY: L/, 7,

@




DRAINAGS INFORMATION SHEBET

PROIBCT TITLE: Nickolson Property
gpC #:

ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE §:____H-11 /Do Yo

WORKORDER &

ORB ¥ 5T SFe 11 SubdT 77 and Par
ell *Sub and Parcels "A" & "B“ Portions of Tract 259

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING AIRM; Yi1son & Companv
6611 Gulton Ct. NE 87109

ADDRESS: e e S ——

OWNER: Leon N{ckolson
2007 Candelaria NE

ADDRESS: D

ARCHITECT:

CONTRACTOR:

ADDRESS:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
> DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGBE PLAN

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

S GRADING PLAN
EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION
OTHER

e

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:
YES

NO
COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: _ 3' 20 |92

- -
A

BY: 1 VY ad

CONTACT,_ Dan Aguirre

PHONRB: 345-5343

CONTACT: Tom Nic kolson

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL.

S.A.D. DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINACE REQUIREMENTS

X omier TEMPgARY SO (SPECIFV)

Ay

A
e
A
R
Em—

e
F
—————
e
Sp——
el
.

3

tj‘___"
lﬁ' SEP 301092 1,

et

HYDROLOGY DIVISIC, !



City of Allbugquerque

— P.0. BOX 1
ALBUQUERQUE 0.BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

NEv  MExico [

October 1, 1992

Steve Metro

Wilson & Company

6611 Gulton Ct. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: ENGINEER CERTIFICATION FOR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR
THE NICKOLSON PROPERTY @ COORS BLVD. NW (H11-D40) CERTIFICATION

STATEMENT DATED 9/24/92.

Dear Mr. Metro:

Basea on the information provided on your September 25, 1992 submittal,
Engineer Certification for the above referenced site is not acceptable for the

following reasons:

1. Proposed run-downs from existing building into Basin A are not
in.

2. Gravel lining on West side of property on Section A-A is not in.
3. Curb from trash enclosure South is not in,
4, Connection at riser within the pond is not appropriate.

Please address and correct the above listed items and resubmit.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 768-2667.

Sincerely,

(Fvonii W e«
Bernie J. Montoya, CE
Engineering Assistant

BIM/d1/WPHYD/3656
xc: Fil®
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Walter H Nickerson, Jr, P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500

Assistant Director Public Works




CITY OF

Albuquerque

October 16, 1996

Martin J. Chavez, Mayor

Kristine Susco
Wilson & Co.

4775 Indian School Rd. NE
Suite 200

Albuquerque, NM 87110

RE: NICHOLSON PROPERTY (H11-D40). DRAINAGE AND GRADING PLAN FOR
BUILDING PERMIT. ENGINEER’S STAMP DATED OCTOBER 4, 1996.

Dear Ms Susco:

Based on the information provided on your October 7, 1996 submittal,
the above referenced plan is approved for Building Permit.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy, an Engineer’s Certification will
be required.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at

7168-3622.
ahwil

Engineering Assoc./Hyd.

C: Andrew Garcia
File

Good for You, Albuquerque!




DRAINAGS INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: L”Eﬂotﬁm fﬂ-aPéﬂ—T 1 ZONE ATLAS/DRNG. FILE §:__H (! /[ D YO

DRB #: EPC & WORK ORDER §;
LECAL DESCRIPTION: LoT 3 SHE\L SUBYovIS/oN F 2
CITY ADDRESS: (S2| Cowrs BLVD N W AL NM 2702\

CONTACT: Lﬂl%rm‘f-%usagom A;u; fve.

PHONE: 254 4000

CONTACT__SAmE
PHONE: é‘-l:"f‘ 5 515#

ARCHITECT: CONTACT;

ADDRESS: ____ PHONE:

SURVEYOR: CONTACT;

ADDRESS: PHONE:

CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
DRAINAGE REPORT

X DRAINAGE PLAN
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

____7SGRADING PLAN
EROSION CONTROL PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
_______OTHER FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PRE-DESIGN MEETING:

EERRTRERERE

YES
NO | 3 ab PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
_____COPY PROVIDED O}\" S.A.D..DRAINAGE REPORT
\ . DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS

DATE suemrTTED: 0= H -6 |

BY: - W o\
(__




WILSON Colbrado Springs
& COM P AN Y Denver

Kansas City
4775 Indian School Road, N.E., Suite 200 Lenexa
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 Phoenix
Post Office Box 3548 87190 Salina |
505-254-4000 San Diego
Wichita
03 October 1996

Mr. John P. Curtain, P.E.

Civil Engineering /Hydrology
City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

Re: Lot 3, Shell Subdivision No. 2 (H-11/D40)
WCEA File: 92507 A

Dear John:

In May of 1992 the above referenced Drainage Plan was accepted by Gilbert Aldaz of COA
Hydrology (see attached letter). Upon construction, the pad was built to 5095.61 as
indicated on the Engineer’s Certification dated September 29, 1992 (see attached plan).

However, only two of three planned buildings were constructed on the pad at that time.

We are re-submitting this plan now, as the owner currently seeks Building Permit Approval
to construct the third building of the motel.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me.

WILSON & COMPANY

Kristine Susco
Project Technician

KIS/kis

WAPUBLIC\PROJECTS\STDDWG\ DAMISCDOCNCURTAIN NIC

Engineers & Architeclts
A PARTNERSHIP OF CORPORATIONS




May 8, 1992

Dan Aguirre

Wilson & Company

6611 Gulton Court, NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL FOR LOT 3, SHELL SUBDIVISION NO. 2

TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT, (H-11/D40)
ENGINEER'S STAMP DATED MAY 5, 1992

RE:

Dear Mr. Aguirre:

Based on the information provided on the referenced submittal received May 5,
1992, the plan is acceptable for Building Permit release.

Please be advised that prior to Certificate of Occupancy release for the
building, an Engineer’s Certification that the site was built in substantial
compliance with the approved plan must be submitted and approved by this office.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 768-2650.

Cordiflly,

Gilbert Aldaz, . &
Civil Engineer/Hydrole

xc: Alan Martinez, City Hydrology

GA
wp+3245

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Waliter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP

Assistant Director Public Works




WILSON Colorado Springs

8& COMPANY Kansas City
Phoenix

6611 Guiton Court N E Saﬁna, Kansas

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109 Wichita

P O Box 3548 87190

505-345-5345

30 September 1992

Mr. Bernie Montoya
Hydrology Department
City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103

Re:  Engineer’s Certification for Drainage Improvements for Nickolson Property for
Temporary C.O.
WCEA File: 92-507A

Dear Bernie:

All drainage improvements for the Nickolson Property are substantially complete. All
paving, curb and gutter and sidewalks are in place and function as intended in the

Drainage and Grading Plan dated 5 May 1992 and approved 8 May 1992. We ask that
you approve the site for Temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

Should you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact us.

WILSON & COMPANY

B N

Steven J. Metro, P.E. & P.S.
Project Manager

SIM/drw

Engineers & Architects




ALBUQUERQUE

ity of Allbuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

SNEW  MEXICO |

October 1, 1992

Steve Metro

Wilson & Company -
6611 Gulton Ct. NE |
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: ENGINEER CERTIFICATION FOR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR

THE NICKOLSON PROPERTY @ COORS BLVD. NW tHll—D40) CERTIFICATION
STATEMENT STAMPED AND DATED 9/29/92.

Dear Mr. Metro:

Based on the information provided on your September 30, 1992 submittal,
Engineer Certification for the above referenced site is acceptable.

Please be advised that once we receive the copy of the letter of acceptance
for Work Order 4459.90, we will release the permanent Certificate of Occupancy.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 768-2667/.

Sincerely,

ﬁma/ | oidters

Bernie J. Montoya, CE
Engineering Assistant

xc: VAlan_Matrtinez

File
BIJM/d1/WPHYD/3653
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Waiter H. Nickerson, Jr , P E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500

Assistant Director Public Works



Uity of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

October 1, 1992

Steve Metro

Wilson & Company

6611 Gulton Ct. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

RE: ENGINEER CERTIFICATION FOR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF OGCGUPANCY FOR

THE NICKOLSON PROPERTY @ COORS BLVD. NW (H11-D40) CERTIFICATION
STATEMENT STAMPED AND DATED 9/29/92.

Dear Mr. Metro:

Based on the information provided on your September 30, 1992 submittal,
Engineer Certification for the above referenced site 13 acceptable.

Please be advised that once we receive the copy of the letter of acceptance
for Work Order 4459.90, we will release the permanent Certificate of Occupancy.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at 768-2667/.

Sincerely,

(Gaendf Noillys

Bernie J. Montoya,
Engineering A331stant

xc: Alan Martinez

EEITE
BIM/d1/WPHYD/3653
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Waliter H. Nickerson, Jr., P.E. ENGINEERING GROUP Telephone (505) 768-2500

Assistant Director Public Works



